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.70 Cooe g0, No. 571-20p: J.D. Date of SalelZ:7H¥*“Tine of Sale - }{ 0«
DOCKET & RETURN | $ s, -
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 165, ~
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) _ 1.5
MAILING COSTS /12,16
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES J2. S50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) F -
MILEAGE 1.5
POSTING HANDBILL . g, ~
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE)} o, T
SHERIFF'S DEED 55, = 2616 %
TRANSFER TAX FORM | 3.8 - 60
DISTRIBUTION FORM 5. - je 1
OTHER © O E S KGN
VRt v TOTAL *******************L:;:*:*************$ iﬁ'é C?' &(5
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC s v
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 78, —
) TOTAL e T et L2 s St S an S LI L e e bt (_# *a C;;I"I": “_; % ;"
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 1¢
RECORDER OF DEPDS NG5O
OTHER -
TOTAL Fhkkdkdkkkhkrhkhkhhkddhhhdhkhkkhhkrrkxr g ‘_"_{ N {ﬂt...#
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ ~ (>~
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20 ek
DEL INQUENT TAXES 2000 5.
TOTAL ************************************$ C’:'; Lo
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPALXy 1V 208 & $ 245,77
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20
TOTAL ************************************s .‘Z“, tf %; m}“}‘
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOTAL*************************************s )ZOI il
MISCELLANEOUS $
$
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHON COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 26 HOUR PHONE
(2170 389321  BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1107644300
. FAX:(717) 784-0257
SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET :
f/»«efr et g e s\ b e - Wgsgrr (peosy
fe. LY P £0. o, G771 2009 J.0.
DATE OF SALE:_/ Z-71- 260 O
BID PRICE (IHCLUDES COSTS) s 2000, <
PQUHDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ (70,
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE -
MISC. COSTS s | 270 .7
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s | Q0. &7
PURCHASER(S) :
ADDRESS :
NAME(§) 0il DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): / il Css |
— = -
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY OURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE  $ /G000, 677

LESS DEPOSIT
DOMN PAYMENT

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

s Qoo.
$

s [ 000,05 /




Date: 3/19/2001 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NG. 1000831
Time: 01:156 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2000-CV-0000571-MF Plaintiff: Fleet Mortgage Corp Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13483
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BBRENNAN Deputy Clerk



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRCNT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 234-1206

January 2, 2001

OFFICE CF THE SHERIFF
Columbia Ccocunty Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp., vs. William R. Gross and Helen M.
Gross
No. 2000 CV 571

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find the affidavits of value for the deed to be
recorded. XINDLY MARK THE WRIT WITHDRAWN.

THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.,
P. O. BOX 1169

DEPT. 2665

MILWAUKEE, WI 53201

Please have the Recorder return the RECORDED DEED to me in the
enclosed envelope, along with the recording receipt. A self-

addressed envelope is enclosed for the recorder to return the

criginal deed when it 1s available.

PLEASE CALL OQUR OFFICE, COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY THE DEED
IS RECORDED.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if
vou need anyvthing further,

Very truly yours,

Leon P. Haller
LPH/af
Enclosure



AEV-183 EX {6-94]

' RECORDER'S USE ONLY 7
/%,{%;%\ Iﬁa Tax Fard
23 REALTY TRANSFER TAX YT rees
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMERMT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE . Poge Mumber
BUREAY CF INDIVIDUAL TAXES T
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17129.0603 See Reverse for Instructions |7 Fecded ]

Compiete sach section und file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full valuelconsideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Yalue is not reguired if the transfar is wholly axsmpt from tox

based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number;
Leon P. Haller, Escuire Area Coda { 717} 234-4178
Sireet Addrass City State Zip Code
1719 North Front Street Harrisburg, PA 17102
B ‘I"RANSFER DATA kDatﬂ of Acceptance of Dacument
Granior [sh/Lassor(s) Grantee(s}/Lesses(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.,

Streat Address Strest Addrass
F. 0. Box 380 P. O. Box 11692, Dept. 2665

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 MIIWAUKEE, WI 53201

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Streat Address City, Township, Borough
1714 Main Street Township of Scott
Couniy School District Tax Parcel Number
Colimbig 31-181-079
D VALUATION DATA
. Actval Cosh Censideration i 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$31,000.00 : + 0.00 = $31,000.00
4. County Assessed Yalue 5. Common Level Ratic Factor &. Fair Market Yaiue
$29,536.00 x 274 : = $80,928.64
E EXEMPTION DATA
ta. Amount of Examption Claimed ] 1h. Parcentage of lnterest Conveyed
1002 100% TAX EXEMPT

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemptien Claimed

Witl or intestate succession

[Name of Decadan) {Estate File MNumbar)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Teansfer to @ trust. [Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

(If condemnation or in liev of condemnatien, attach copy of resolution.)

Corradtive or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consalidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

OO0 OUoot

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and tnstrumentolities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liev of condemnation.

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of o mortgage in default. Morigage Book Number _ 430 Page Number 830 |

Cther {Please sxplain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Under penaities of law, | declare that | have examined this Stotement, including nceompanying infarmation, and te the best of my knowledga

and balief, it is trua, correct and complete.

Signature of Carretpondent or Responsible Party . ) | / : Date .
Leon P. Haller, Esquire ’A’ il y /\ /[: { f ) 1/2/0

; ¥
FAILURE TO COMPLETE TH!S FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL

TO RECORD THE DEED.



REW. 183 EX [&.94)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREALU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280603
HARRISEURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY ]

.tate Tax Paid

Baok Number

Page Mumbar

Date Recorded

t
|

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when

(1) the full value/eonsideration is not set farth in the deed, {2) when the deed

is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the fransfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s},

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Telephona Number:

Teon P, Haller, Esmj_re Area Code { ?l? } 234_4 178
Street Address City State Zip Cods
1719 North Front Street Harrisburg, PA 17102
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor({s)/Lessar{s) Grantee(s){Lessee(s)
Street Address Streat Address
P. G. Box 380 P. O. Box 1169, Dept. 2665
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815 MILWAUKEE, WI 53201
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Streat Address City, Township, Borough
1714 Main_Street Township of Scgott
County School Bistrict Tax Parcel Mumber
Columbiag 31-1B1-079
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration ] 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Cansideration
$31,000,00 4 ©-00 = $31,000.00
4. County Assessed Valua 5. Comman Level Ratic Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$29,536.00 x 2-74 = $80,928.64
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exempticn Claimed 1b. Parcentage of Interest Conveyed
1002 100% TAX EXEMPT

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

OO0 ogO0oaod

Other {Please explain exemption claimad, if other than listed above.)

{Noma of Decedan)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. [Artach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of o mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number _ 430

Statutary corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

|[Estata Fila Mumber]

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agresment.)

Transfers to the Commonweclth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, candemnation or in lisy of condemnation.
(i condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

, Page Number __ 830

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.}

Under pendaitios of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying infermation, and to the best of my knowledge

and belief, it is true, correct and compiete.

Signature of Correspandent or Responsible Party |

Leon P. Haller, Esquire

Py

Date

1/2/01

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL

TO RECORD THE DEED.



LAW QFFICES
FURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
171% NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2352

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECCPIER (717) 234-1206

January 26, 2001

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Court House
35 West Malin Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp. vg. Gross, William R.
NO. 571 2000

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $1,000.87
representing the balance of the sale costs in this case.

Please feel free to contact me 1f you have any questions.

W S

Leonn P, Haller

LPH/kE
Enclosure
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LAW

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2362

JOHN W PURCELL TELEPHONE (717 234-4178
HOAWARD 3. KRUG FAX (717y233-1149
TREON L IALLER E-MALL: MTGEPKELCOM

JOINN W, PURCELL JR.
VAILERIE A. GUNN
JILL ML WINLEKA
BRIAN I TYT.ER
NICTIOLE M. STALLY

December 12, 2000

Sheriff's Office

Cofumbia County Courthouse
F. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Fleet Mortgage vs. Gross
NQ. 2000-CV-571

Dear Sheriff:

JOSEPH MISSLEY {1910-1982)

ANTHONY DiSANTO
OF COUNEEL

HERSHEY
1099 GOVERNOR ROAL
{717) 533-3836

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above matter for your records.

Thank you,

.. Yours truly,

l.eon P. Haller

LPH:bav
Enc.



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., . IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FPLAINTIFFE : COLUMBIAR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, 1 NGO, Z0G60-CV-571
WILLIAM R. GRCSS AND ¢ CIVIL ACTION — LAW
HELEN M. GROSS, i IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BEFENDANTS :

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have depogited in the U.3. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on lo}jj?kw} , & true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sale of Rdal Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P,
3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by
regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in
compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as
evidence), and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which
mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are as follows:

William R. Gross
222 East 9th Street
Blcowmsburg, PA 17815

Helen M. Gross
222 Fast 9th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Scett Township Authority«//
350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant / Occupant
1714 Main Street
Tightstreet, PR 17839

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QFEICE
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

P. Jeffrey Hill, E=sg. Y
16 Wast Main Street
Bloorsburg, BA 17815 i

By r v
PURCELL,/?RUG % HALLEZR
Attorneys” for Plaintiff
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PR 17102
{717y 234-4178




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102
(717) 234-4178

William R. Gross
222 East 9th Street
Elocmsburg, PA 17815

Helen M. Gross
222 Rast 9th Street
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

Scott Township Authority
350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant / Occupant
L1714 Main Street
Lightstreset, PA 17839

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P. Jeffrey Hill, usqg.
16 West Main Street
Blcomsburg, PA 173815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN tTo the Defendants in the within action
and those parties who hold one or more mortgages, Jjudgments or
tax liens against the real estate which 1s the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant te Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure
3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on
the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached
Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien yvou hold agalnst the
sald real estate will be divested by the gale and that vou have
an opportunity to protect your interest, /3£ any, by being
.notified of said Sheriff's Zzle. /

%

Lecn /&, Raller PA 1.D.15700
Attorhiey for Plaintiff

By:




FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., :  IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PZNNSYLVANIA

V5. : NO. 2000-CV-571

WILLIAM R. GROSS AND : CIVIL ACTION - LaW

HELEN M. GROSS, :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

DATE 21, 2000

TIME: 11:00 O'clock AM., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
35 WEST MAIN ST., BLOOMSBURG, PA 178215

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your properkty to be sold is:
1714 MAIN STREET
VILLAGE OF LIGHTSTREET

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold
is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

NO. 2000-CV-571

THE NAME (5) OF THE QOWNER{S} CR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

WILLIAM R. GROSS AND HELEN M. GROSS



A SCHZDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the perscns and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
cdisbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
eand municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed bv the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptlions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.
Informaticon about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from
the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within Ccunty at
the Courthcuse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE QF YOUR
PROPERTY .

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT .

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken
away. A lawyer can advise vou more specifically of these rights.
If you wish to exercise your rights, ¥YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YCOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Susquehanna Legal Services
le8 E. 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may alsc file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court
of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale for a
grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
. MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED,

3. A petiticn or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a proposed crder or rule must be



attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained
from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division, of the
within County Courthouse, bhefore a presentation of the petition to
the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution 1s attached hereto,

SHERIFEF



Fleet Mortgage Corp.

Vs,

William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross
No. 2000 CV 371

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel amd Lot of ground situale un the East side
of Main SLtreet, to Lhe Viltapge of Ligphtatreel, in Lhe Towaship of Seott,
County ol Columbiia and Stale ot Penusylvanis, Lounded apd descriled as
follows, tou—wil:

BEGIMMINMG al a point on the Fasbt side of said Main Stveel ot coruer of
lot formerly ol Usual H. Fowler. thence easbwardly along line nf lot
formerly of sald Usual H. Fuwler a distance of (e Hinnlred and Sixty-six
(15665) fest more or less Lo an alley; thence Horthwardly along said alley
a dislance of Sixty {50} feel more or lesa te a line of 1ol now or
formerly of A.M. Cole; Lhence by line of saiil A.M. Cole Westwardly a
distance of Ninety-six (961 feet more nr less Lo a corner; thence by the
same MNorthwardiy a disLance of Three (3} feet more ar lesa to a rcorner;
thence by the sawe Westwardly a distance of Seventy {(7U) feet pove ar
less to the East side of Maln Street, and thence along Lhe East side of
Main Street Southwardly a distance of Sixty-Lhree (83) feet mure or less
to a rorner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the place of
BEGINNING. '

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1714 Main St., Lightstreet, PA 17839,
Being designated at Tax Parcel No. 31-1B1-079.

BEGIN THE SAME PREMISES which Dale L. Deitterick and Brenda L. Deitierick conveved unto
Willtam R. Gross and Helen M. Gross by Deed dated June 13, 1989 and recorded June 16, 1989 in the
Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County in Decd book 430, page 827,



Tileel ws. William Gross ‘ / .
Columbia County Sals 'L-jQJ e

U, 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Cne plece of ordinary mail addressed to: Fostmarlk:
William R, Gross

222 FKast 9th Street

Blocwmsburg, PA 17815

U. S, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1718 North. Front Street
Harrisbhurg, BPA 17102

Cne plece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Helen M. Gross

222 East 9th Street

Bloomsbury, PA 173815

UJ. S, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Hzaller Postage:
17192 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One plece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Scott Township Authority

. 350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




U, 8. PCSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Recelved from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Tenant / Occupant
1714 Main Street
Lightstreet, PA 17839

U. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Une viece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postwmark:

BOMESTIC RELATIONS QOFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

P. Jeffrey Hill, Esq.
le West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the _November 30, December 7. 14.

2000 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owncrs and publishers of said
ncwspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... 5){\ ...... day of

QoG

F.Iotary Public

Jiimbia County
«anrag fuly 3, 2003
VU i r‘r motansg o
ANA NOW .o 2200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........o.oov v, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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MORTCGREGE CORZ., :  IN THE CCURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFFE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: 2006-CV-571

NG,

LEZT

V5.

WILLIAM R. GROSS AND : CIVIL ACTION — LEW

M. GROSS, IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
DEFENDANTS

CERTIFICATE OF SzZRVICE
Ten Day

‘eby certify that on August 10, 2000, I served the
in this

requlred by Pa.

upoen the Derfendant (s

R.C.P. 237.1

=

Notioce
rostage prepaid,

[ S N

mactier by regular first class mail,

tne attached Ncoctice.

P
PURCELL, NIZSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
/I/S //’H"l ’ do
f 7

Tl

By

) Leogn ®.“Haller
Attorney for Plaintiff

1719 North Zront Street
Harrisghurg, PA 17102

-7 o
PA :.D. HIS700

~locher 6, Z000

]
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Lazed:
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indicated on



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

Vs,
NO. 2000-CV-571
WILLIAM R. GROSS AND HELEN
M. GROSS : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: August 10, 2000

TO: WILLIAM R. GROSS
222 EAST 9™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

HELEN M. GROSS
222 EAST 9™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING
TO COLLECT A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT, ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
COLLECTING THE DEBT,

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10} DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHQUT A HEARING
AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU
SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD CONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING
QFFICE TO FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Assoclation

P.0. Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-652-7375

PURCELL, UG & HALLER

By b;lf
Leon P. Haller
Attorney for Plaintiff
I.D. #15700
1712 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, Pa. 17108
(717) 234-4178




L 00 LD Y

I¥N THE COURT OF CCMMCHN PLEAS

FLERT MORTGAGE CORE., :
PLAINTIFY : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS, o NO. 2000-CV-571

WILLIAM R. GRO5S AND ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RELEN M. GROSS, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANTS

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

55

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Perscorally appearod befecre me, a Notary Public in and for said

Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly

sworn according to law deposes and states that the Defendant(s)

above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they

engaged in any way which would bring them within the Soldiers and

Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

To andg subscribed

bhefore e this 1 day
""‘. i \H\' \\.
M. ‘31\ LNy T [ VLA N v

Notary Puklic
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FPo2BT MORTCAGE CORE., : NOTHE COURT QF COMMCN PLERS
PLAINTIFE 0 COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WS, o NG, 2000-CV-571

WILLIAY, R. CROSS AND o CIVIL ACTION - LAW

=ELEN M., GROSS, : TN MORTCACE FORECLOSURE
DEITENDAENTS :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P, 3129.1

The Pilaintiff in the aboeve action, by its altorneys, Purcell, Krug
& kFzliler, sets forth as of the date the praeccine for the writ of
execution was filed, the following informaticn concerning the real
procerty located at 1714 Main Street, Lightstreet, PA 17839:

1. Name and address of the Owner{s) or Reputed COwner (s):

Wililiam R. Gross
2272 East 9th Street
Bloomsopurg, PA 17815

Helen M, Gross
222 East 9th Street
Bloomsburg, P4 17815

2. HNam= and address

of Defendanti{sz} in the Judgment, if different
from Thab listed in (1)

above:

SANT,

5. HName and address of every judgment creditor whosge judgment
pears of record on Lhe real preoperty to be sold:

Scott Township Authority
350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

4 Name and address oI last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

PLAINTIFE HERETIN
(AND ANY COTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) ;

5. Neme and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:



¢.  Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the preoperty and whose interest may te affected by the
sale;

/. MName and zddress of cvery cther gerson of whom the Plaintiff
has know:edge who has any interest in the preoperty which may be
azfected by the sale:

TENANTS IEF ANY

Terant / Oucupant
2714 Main Street
Lightstreet, TA 17839

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Colusbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomshuryg, PR 17815

P. Jeffrey Hill, Esqg.
1 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertalned, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge, information and
beiief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
Lo the penalties of 18 PA C.5. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities, Iys

Leon/P. Haller PA T.D. #15700
Purdell, Krug & BHaller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717 234-4178

]
[w]
[
]

DATE: October 6,



Fleet Mortgage Corp.

Vs,

William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross
No. 2000 Cv 371

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIT picce, paccel and lot of ground siluste on the East side
of Main Street, in Lhe Villape of Liphtslreel, in Lhe Teown=hip of Seott.,
County of Columbia and Stale ol Pennsylvanis, bLounded and described as
fol luws, to-wil.:

BEGIMNING at a povint on Lhe East side of said Main Sbeeebl st corner of
lot formerly of Usual H. Fowler., thence eastwardly «lonpg line of Lot
formerly of said Usual H. Fowler a distance of One Hundeed and Sixty-six
(166} teet more or less Lo an alley:; bhence Horitiwacdly along =said alley
A distance of Sixty (60) feel more or less to a line of lol now or
formerly of A.H. Cole; thence by line ol said A.M. Cole Westwardliy a
distance of Hinety-six (261 fect more or less o a corner: thence by the
same Northwardly a distanhce of Three (3) feel more or less to a corner;
thence by the sawe Westwardly a disbance of Seventy (703 feal more or
less to the East side of Main Street., and thence along the Fask side of
Main Street Southwardly a distance of Sixly-Lhree {83) feet mure or less
to a corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the piace of
BEGINNING. :

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling knowi as 1714 Main St., Lightstreet, PA 17839,
Being designated al Tax Parce! No. 31-1B1-074.

BEGIN THE SAME PREMISES which Dale L. Deitierick and Brenda L. Deitterick conveyed unio
Williamn R. Gross and Helen M. Gross by Deed dated June 13, 1989 and recorded June 16, 1989 in the
Recorder of Deads Office of Columbia County in Deed book 430, page 827



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

T g 14y
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300

1R e
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To: _ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
— BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230 '
- HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

Re: Fleet Mortpgage Corm, VS, William & Helen Gross

No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 J0

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If jrou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

F‘E\es\pectfully,__\___ ~ E })
e ,duv\)\d\l‘ {
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
Mbm BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To; Columbia County Tax Claim

Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17315

Re: Fleet Mortgare Corp, VS, THlliam & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 FD Ng: 571 of 2000 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If ;}ou have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Rg%pectfullyq,1 § g D
Harry A. Rohadarmel. Jr.,

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
m{x BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300
570-383-5622 FaAX 570 389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To: H. James Hock-Scott Two Tax Collector
2626 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corn. VS, Tilliam & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully, ‘
INCLITS QA Foodowmal Bﬂ
Harry A. Roddarmel, Jr,

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNT‘I’

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BT e e o o o BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.
Date: October 23, 2000

To: P. Jeffrey Hill, Esq.

16 West Main St,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp, ¥S. William & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosed 1s & notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

i“‘ “)JU\A_XQ MWM\Q—D}‘
Harry A. Rcadarmel,

Sheriff of Columbia County

Respectfully,



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
il o s 0000 0ed BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To: Tenant
1714 Main St,
Lightstreet, PA 17839

Re: Fleet Mortgage Coro, ¥yS. UWilliam & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

o MOM“—D
. QOMWQ I }}
Harry A. Roagarmel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. ©. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

Rk BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date:; October 23, 2000

To: William k. Gross
222 E. 9th st.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgape Corp. VS, William & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

\:\w\u. ooDowmal

Harry A. Readarme!l, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 180 4 HOUR PHONE
D lolale e e.0 0.0 0 e oY BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To: Helen M. Gross
222 E. 9th St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp. vS. William & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

\:\MQ. VooQoumal

Harry A. Roddarmel, Jdr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



A -ED Y

FINET MORTCACE CORE., : IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLZAS
LATNTIFLE o COLIMEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VI o NG, 2000-Cv-571

ATLLINAM R. GROS: AND v CIVIL ACTICHN - LAW

ZELEN M. GRCSS, ;o IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
DEFENDANTS :

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)}
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3357

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter,

you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real estate:
1714 MAIN STREET, LIGHTSTREET, PA 17839

{A more detailed description of which ig attached)

Unpald principal balancc §53,356.4¢6
nterest 3 5,785.56
(Fer diem of 514.61
from 1C/1/99 to 11/1/00)
lL.ate charges 3 389.al
{325.00 per month to 11/1/00)
“ocrow Deficit $ 1,564.89
5% Aftornev's Commizsion s 2,667,561
TOTAT, $63, 774 .,03%*

**Together with any additional interests, charges and costs to
the date of Sheriff'g Sale.

Dated: [O( { 5 (S\G\R}

PROTHONOTARY

BY "Fpe D K%m{[f/m}




Fleet Mortgage Corp.

Ys.

William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross
No. 2000 CV 371

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce]l and tot of ground situate on the FKast side
of Madn Street, in Lhe Villapge of Lighlstresl, i1 the Trownahip of Scott,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as
ferl lowws, to-wit:

BEGIMMIIHE at a point on Lhe Fast side of =ail) Main Streel ol corner of
lot formerly of Usual H. Fowler., thence easlwardly abonp line ot lot

Ctormerly of said Usual H. Fowler a distance of fme Hinwlred qnd Sixty-six
(166) feet more ob less to an alley; thence Nortlwardiy along said atley
a disbonce of Sixty (B0} leect more or less to a line of lol now or
formerly of A.M. Uole; thence by line of said A.M. Cole Wealwardly a
distance of Ninelyv-six (961 feel more or lesa Lo a corner; thence by the
same Horthwardly a dislance of Three (3) feel nore or less to a corner;
thewce Ly the same Westwardly a distance of Seventy (707 feet muve or
less to the East side of Main Street, and thence along the East sids of
Main Street Southwardly a distance of Sixly-lhree (63) feet more or less
to a corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the place of
BEGINMING . :

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1714 Main Si, Lighistreet, PA 17839
Being designated at Tax Parcel No. 31-1B1-07Y,

BEGIN THE SAME PREMISES which Dale L. Deitlerick and Brenda L. Deitterick conveved unto
William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross by Deed dated June 13, 1989 and recorded June 16, 1989 n the
Recorder of Deeds Office of Colinnbia County in Deed book 430, page 827,



FLEED MORITGRGE CZCRP., : IN THE COU

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FPLAINTIEE r COTUOEnTA O

=

OUNTY, PENNSYLWVANIA
V5. o NO. Z2000-CV-271

WITLTAM =, GROE5 4AND : CIWVIL ACTION Ly

ITZZEN M. GROSS, : LN HMORTCGAGE FORECLOSURE
CREFFNDANTS :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P, 31286.1

The Plaintiff i the above action, by its attornevs, Purcell, Hrug
& Mal.er, szets Zorth as of the date <he praecips ifor the writ of
cxeculbicn was I[lled, the (ollowing ‘nformation concerning Lhe real
vroperty located at 1714 Main 3Streel, Lightstreet, DA 17839;

1. Xame and address of the Jwner (s} or Reputed Owner (s
wWilliam R. Gross

222 Baszt 9th Sitreet
Blgomsburyg, P 17815

g

Helen M., Gross
222 FEast 9th STtreet
Bloomsourg, kBA 17815

2. XName znd address of Defendantis) in the Judgment, 1f different
tfrom that listed i (1) akov

3. HNare and address of every Judoment creditor whose “udgment
zppears cf record con the real property to be scld:

Scott Township Autnority
330 Tenny Street
E_comskburg, PA 17815

L., XName znd acadress of last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record;

FTALNTIEE HERETN
(AND ANY OTHERS A3 NOTED 3ELOW) :

5., Name and address of every olher pcrson who has any record lien
on the propesrty:



and address of every cthoer parscon who has any rec
in the property and woose 1nierest may be affected by the

. Name and address of every other person of wnom the Plaintiff
as <nowledge who nas any 1nTerest in the properiy which may b
atfected by Lhe sale:

TENAZNTS TIF ANY ...
Tenant / Cocuzant

714 Main Street
Lightestrest, PA 176329

DOWMESTIC ZELATIONS CREFICH
Co_umikia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloaomsbury, PA 17820

P, Jeffrey Hill, Es=sqg.

16 West Maln Streez
Blocmsburg, PA 1/815

(In the preceding infcrmabtion, where addresses could not e
reasonarly ascertalired, the same is indicated.)

I verily Lhal the statements made in tThis Afficavit are true and
correclk Lo the cest of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false staterents herein are made subject
to Tne penalties of 18 PR C.S. Sectlion 4904 relating to unsworn
fals:ficaticn to authorities.

Pl e -7

Leorv'F. Haller EPa IT.D. £15700
Purcdell, Krug & Ealler

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, BPA 17102

(717} 234-4178

JATE:  Ceotcher 6, 2000
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

“‘

Y3

SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY _
FHOHST COURY BOUSE - P O BOX M T4 HOUR Tt

{7I17) 389-5022

Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 MNorth Front St.
Harrisburg, PA 17102

ALOOMSBURCG, TA

17815 {717) FN1-6700

1N CTHE COURT OF COM/ PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA QOUNLY, COMANWEALLH

OF PENNA,

Fleet lortgage Cormoration

Vs

William and Helen Gross

WRTYT OF EXLLCULION  248-2000 FD
MORLGAGE FORECLOSURE 571-2000 D

POSTING OF PROPIERYY

November 20, 2000 1OSIED A COPY OF T1E SHERIFF'S SALE BILLL ON “iHiE

PROPERTY QF William and Helen Gross

COLIMBIA COUNTY, PEMNNSYIVANTA. SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBLA COUNTY

Chief
DiEPULY SlﬂiRlFl?_m_th;LL_gmlmu.

't

SO ANSWERS )

DEPULY SHRITT

SHIERTET,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORI M

TLs 30th

DAY OF November 2000

"

W

A

MMM«_“_#_

Sarah Hower

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bleemsburg, Cotlumbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003

HARRY A, POADAIMEL K.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
m BLOOMSBURG, PA 717815 171 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570  389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To: "._l'.‘f.nant
A
U vain se,

Lightstreet, PA 178739

Re: TFleet Mortgapge Corp. VS. VHlliam & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED Na: 571 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harrycﬁﬁj;ZEBarmel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



2000 -ED -Y

FLEET MORTGACE CORP., :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIEF 1 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS. : NO. 2000-CVv-3571

WILLIAM R. GROSS AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

HELEN M. GROSS, ¢ IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3128

TARE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property {real estate) will be
held:

CATE: \ e o, 21, 20O O
TIME; 1$:00 O'clock A.M., prevalling time

LOCATION: COLUMBIR CCUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN ST., BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TQ BE SOLD 1s delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
cuildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTICN ATTACHED;

THE LOCATION of vour property to be sold is:
1714 MAIN STREET
YILLAGE OF LIGHTSTREET

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property 1s being sold
is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

NO. 2000-Cv-571

THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER (S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

WILLTAM R. GROSS AND HELEN M. GROSS



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOME COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
IR % BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To: Scott Towmshin Authoritv
359 ‘lermy St,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp, VS. William & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 JD
Jear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If &ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Rokdarmel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
ﬁm BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570  389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To: TA11liam I, Gross
222 E, 9th st,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgapge Coro, ys. William & Ilelen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

Harry A. Réadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HOO-ED 2y

LEZT MORTGAGE CORFP., : TN THE CQURT CF CCOMMON PLEAS
PLATNTIFE o COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Ve, : NO., 2000-CV-571

wIZLIAM R, GROSS AND o CIVIL ACTION — LAW

IMELEN M. CGROSS, :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TOC
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

Tnat the Sheriff's Sale c¢f Real Property {(real estate] will be

held:
DAT: Dec. “z;'; 7o O
LIME 19:00 O'clock B.M., prevalling time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN ST., ELOOMSBURG, PA 178215

THE PRCPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
descripticon mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other majcr improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

-1
1]

TH=Z LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
1724 MAIN STEEET

VILLAGE OF T.IGHTSTREET

COLUMBTA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property 1s being sold
i docketed 1In the within Commonwezalth and County to:

NO. Z000-CV-571

THE NAME (3) OF THE CWNER(3Z) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property 1is:

WILLTAM R. GROSS AND HELEN M. GROLS



A SCHEDULE CF DISTRIEBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencles being entlitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale recelved and to be
aisbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that held mortgages
and municipalitiess that are owed taxes] will be filed by the
Snerizf of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribubtion of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone cbijects by [iling
exceoptions to 1t within ten (127 days of the date 1t is filed.
Information abcut the Schedule of Distribution may ke obtained from
the Sherisf of the Court of Commcon Pleas cof the within County at
the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER Z3 A NOTICE Or TrE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YCUR
FROPERTY .

I'T HAS BEEN I3SUED BECAUSE THERE IS5 A JUDGMENT AGATINST YOU.

IT MaY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY 10O BE HELD, TO BE S0OLD CR TAKEN TC PAY
TEE JUDGMENT.

You may hzve legal rights Lo prevent your property from being taken
away. A lawyer can advise you more sopecifically of these rights.
If vou wish to exercise vyour rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YCOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO CR
TEZEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BRLOW TO TIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
SREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Susquchanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784~8760

THE LEGAL RIGETS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You mav file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the
wiihin County to open the judgment if you have a meritcrious
defense agalnst the person or company that has enterea judgment
against vou. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
yau are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against vou.

2. Affter the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court
ol Commcn Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale for a
grossly lnadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition

MUST BE FILELD BEFORE THE SHERIFE'S DEED Is DELIVERED.

3. A petiticn or petitions ralsing the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented te the

m

Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must b
served on the attorney for the crediter or on the creditor before
presentation teo the ccurt and a proposed order or rule must be



zillached to the petition,

A

a such date must be obtalined

[rom The Court Adrministrator's Office - Civil Division, of the
w.Thin Ccunty Courthouse, pefore a pnresenzation of the petition to

Gkl ol

tThe Court.

IT a specific return date is desired,

focopy ¢f the Writ of Execution is attached herstoc.

SHERTI'F



Fleet Mortgage Comp.

Vs.

Wiulltam R. Gross and Helen M. Gross
No. 2000 CV 371

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, pareel and tot of ground siluate on the Bast side
of Main Street, in Lhe Village of Lightatireet. in the Toewnshis of Scote,
County of Columbiia and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
foollows., tu-wil:

BEGIHHING alL a pwmint on the Fast gide of said Maipn SLeeel at, corner of
lot formerly of basual H. Fowler, thencs eastwardly alonpg line of lot
formerly of said Usual H. Fowler a distance ol {ne Hundred and Sixty-sis
(16f3) leet more or lesa Lo an alley; Lhence Horthwardly along said alley
a disbance of Sixbty (60) fecl mure or less Lo a line of loL now or
formerly of A.M. Cole; Lhence by line ol said A.M. Uole Weslwardly a
diztauce of Hinety-six (961 feet movre or less to a corner; Lhence by the
same Horthwardly a distance of Three (3) feeb more or less Lo a corner;
thence Ly the same Westwardiy a distance of Seveuty (701 feel mnore or
less to the East side of Main Street,, and thence along the East side of
Main Street Southwardly a distance of Sixty-Lhree (63) feet wure or less
to s corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the place of
BEGIHNTHNG, ’

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1714 Main St Lightstreet, PA 17839,
Being designated at Tax Parcel No. 31-1B1-079.

BEGIN THE SAME PREMISES which Dale L. Deitterick and Brenda L. Deitterick conveyed unto
William R Gross and Helen M. Gross by Deed dated June 13, 198Y and recorded June 16, 198% in the
Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed book 430, pape 827.



,/)f/Cf éjiZD ;{éf

IFLEET MORTGAGE CORP. 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLzAS
zI hINTIEF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

UER o NOL. 2000-CV-3571

WILLIAM =, GROSS AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

HELEN M. GROSS, P IN MORTGAGE FPORECLOSURE
DEFIENDANTS :

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFEF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter,

you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real estate:
1714 MAIN STREET, LIGHTSTREET, PA 17839

(A more detailed description of which ig attached)

Unpald principal balance 553, 356,46
Interest 5 5,782.5¢
{Per dilem of $id.al
from 10/1/99 tco 11/1/00)
Late charges 5 398,61
(225,00 ver month to 11/1/00])
Escrow Deficit 5 1,564.89
5% Attorney's Commission 5 2,657.51
TOTAL 363,774.03*%*

**Together with any additional interests, charges and costs to
the date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: l G \{23 B\GUTJ
PROTHONOCTARY

By e R{Z\\&_}\\ 64(‘3




Fleet Mortgage Corp.

Vs,

William R Gross and Helen M. Gross
No. 2000 CV 371

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIM plece, pavcel and lot of ground situsle on Lhe East side
of Main Skreek, in Lhe Viilapge of Lightateeest, in Lhe Trwnsbip of Scott,
Couvnty ot Columbisa and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
Follows, to-wil:

BEGLMHLIMG al a oint on the Kast aide of sajd Moin Steeel ot coruer of
lot furmerly of Usual H. Fowler, thenre eastwacdly alouag Line of lot
furmerly of said Usual H. Fowler a digtance ol One Hioodeed and Sixty-sis
(1665} lest more or less Lo an alley; bLhence Horthwardly along said atley
a distance of Sixty (601 Feel more or less Lo a line of lob now or
formevliy of AH. Cole; thence Ly line of said A.M. Cols Westwardly a
distance of Ninetyv-six (963 leet mnre opr less Lo a corner; thence by the
same Northwardly a distance of Three (3) feel more or less Lo a corner:
thence by the same Wenatwardly a distance of Seventy {70} feel movre orp
less to the East side of Main Street, amd thence along Lhe East side of
Main Street Soulhwardly a distance of Sixty-three (63) feet mure or less
to a corner of 1ot now or form=rly of Usual H. Fowler, the place of
BEGINNING. !

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1714 Main St., Lightsirest, PA 17839,
Being designated at Tax Parcel No. 31-1B1-079.

BEGIN THE SAME PREMISES which Dale L. Deitterick and Brenda L. Deitterick conveyed unto
William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross by Deed dated June 13, 1989 and rccorded June 16, 1989 in the
Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed book 430, page 827.
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR. _
; _RO l Zéf% - ARG

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOMNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5701 7846300
FAX: (570) 783-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT ™ot 1208
DOCKET AND INDEX - (e 7 S o
SET FILE FOLDER UP £

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Z
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOPICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST -
CHECK FOR 4326000 *Spo” 2471 L ace i)

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARFE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TC SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

4

R

Lol N “ _-__; ) e ? - C:: C\’ "
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES —®y ¥  /Fs # UOC—’
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER | Mo o on o P o, Voo £ Y

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
% SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 8 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAFPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER T0O PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR FACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIFPTION

L
| 57

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




pg-2
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED I "KET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY (F SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWTNG NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TQ PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TC ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUT%&

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO 5BA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICH

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREFPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
FREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TQ BUYER
FILE FOLDER




SHERIFF'S SALE

SRR R AR R R R R RN NN Y
THUIGDAY  December 21, 2000 11.00 A
N//N/N/////{H//N/N///////////////N//////'//////I/HNNN///NN//

DY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION RO, 248-00 EDAND CIVIL WRIT NO.
571-00 D ISSUED QUT OFF “THE COURE OIF COMMON PLEAS CFF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL. DIVISION, 10 Mic DIRFCLIED, THERIE WELL B LXPOSED 10O PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENULZ OR OUTCRY ‘10 1105 HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A GOUIKT ROOH
OR SHERTFF'S OFFICE, ‘1O B ANMNOUNCED, AL 1 COLUMBIA COUMEY COURT 1IOUSE,
BLOMSIRIRG, PENNAL, 17815, ALL 1102 RIGITET AND TUILE AND INTEREST 0 CTHE
DEFENDANTS 1IN AND 1O

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and ot of groumnd siluale on the Hiast side
of Main Streeb, in Lhe Village of Lightsbeesl., in bhe Township of Scott,
Counly of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, Lounded and described as
forl lows, to-wit:

BEGENMLIEG at a point on the Fasb side of said Main Street al. corner o
lot formerly of Usual H. Fuwler. Lhence easlwardly aloty line of lot
furmervly of said Ususl H. Fowler a distance ol Oae Hindeerd and Sixly-six
{166) Feet mors or lesa to an alley: Lhenace Horthwavdly along =aid alliey
a dislance of Sixky (HU) Teel, more or less to a line of lot now or
formerly of A1l Cole: Lhence by line of said A.M. Cole Westwardly a
distance of NHlnely-six (96) teet mnre or less Lo a caraer; Lhence by the
same Horthwardly a dislance of Three (3) feet more or [ess Lo a COrner;
thence Ly the same Wealwardly a digtance of Seventy (70) feel more or
less to the East side of Main Street, and thence along Lhe East =ide of
Main Street Southwardly a distance of Sixty-three (83} feet mure or less
to a corner of 1ot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the place of
BEGIHNING. '

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 1714 Main St Lightstreet, PA 17839
Being designated at Tax Parcel No. 31-1B1-079.

BEGIN THE SAME PREMISES which Dale L. Deitterick and Brenda L. Deilterick cenveved unto
William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross by Deed dated June 13, 1989 and recorded june 16, 1989 in the
Recorder of Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed book 430, page 827,

~ TERMS OF SALE
Minimum Payment at Time ot Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of

the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wili be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Purcell, Krug & Haller Sheriff of Colurbia County
1719 North Front St. Herr+ A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Harrisburg, PA 17102

.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 369-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(570) 784-6300
EAX: (570) 784-0257

Purcell, Krug ¢ Haller

1719 North Front St. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Harrisburg, PA 17102 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.

CASE NO. 245-00 ED  571-00 JD
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Helen Gross

ON  October 25, 2000 AT 10:20 AM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Helen Gross

AT 222 E. Yth St. Bloomsburg, PA BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY  FByan King

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Helen Gross

SC ANSHWERS:

A

DEPUTijHER

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

mis 3% oav or Jok

//(Egk 2000.

IK“*)-ER fi&*“Jl- Fix SHERIFF
Eziligjilhﬁlh_ xﬁm
Proth. & 6 f‘[ Iy (- M:El%?(\,iq—‘

My Com. Ex, 1ot xiow. b,




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370y 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3703 TBI-6300
Fax (570)389-5625
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: October 23, 2000

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates
Fleet Mortpage Coryug. Tilliam & Helen Gross

No. 248 of 2000 ED No. 571 of 2000 Jb

Dear Sir:
Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

Ist week__ tovember 30, 2000
2nd week December 7, 2000

3rd week DPecember 14, 2000

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.
Respectfully,

Nony 8 Bfop’

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COL
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. ©. BOX 380

I8 00k BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570-389-5622

Date: October 23, 2000

To:

_ SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
— WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp. yS. THlliam & Delen Gross

26 HOUR PHONE
(747} 784-6300

FAX 570 389-5625.

No: 248

of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000

JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

If you have any

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Nany

Q.Mw&},

Harry A. Readarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, ]R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOWUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
e le oo b0 e e e BtOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570  389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To: _
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
T 702 SAWMILL ROAD
T BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Re: Fleet Mortgage Corn, VS, VH1lliam & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 J0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
_Respectfully,

\F.QP‘?, (jl Q&EJCUSDC1ANVHLD

Harry A. Rdadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMB]A COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 2¢ HOUR PHONE
D leaTe 0.0 o 0e e e " BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.

Date: October 23, 2000

To:
T  OFFICE OF F.A.LR.
- DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

— HARRISBURG, PA 17105
Re: Fleet Mortgage Corv. ¥S. William & Helen Gross
No: 248 of 2000 ED No: 571 of 2000 JD
Qear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

\lww»«n.b

Harry A Rgdarmel
Sheriff of Columbia County



